
      ALPHABETICAL  PARISH  MINISTRIES  DIRECTORY    June  2021 

Adopt-A-Senior 
Nancy Tiernan 
nancy.tiernan@att.net   
Adult Community:   
Nancy Wesseln    858-847-0724  
nancy@sandiegocac.org  
Adult Formation: (RCIA)     
Deacon Scott Wall 
858-274-3859 
swall@omcsandiego.org 
Twitter: @deaconscottwall 
Altar Server Formation:   
Deacon Scott Wall 
858-274-3859 
swall@omcsandiego.org 
Baptisms: (Infant) 
Trish Shook 
858-453-3554  (Mon. thru Wed.) 
baptism@omcsandiego.org   
Birthline: 
Mary Sexton   858-453-3395 
Centering Prayer:    
Fran Cardozo  858-453-0222 
Blanca Paloma   858-274-2035 
Coffee & Doughnuts: 
Youth Ministry  
Ian Mascarenhas  -  858-453-3554 
imascarenhas@omcsandiego.org 
Donovan State Prison  Ministry: 
Greg Settelmayer    
858-692-9594   
settelma@att.net   
Evangelization: 
Mike Sanfratello 
msanfratello@omcsandiego.org                            
Food Bank:  
Mark Manthei    858-272-2355 
Food Addicts Anonymous: 
Sharon Schamp                           
willyv2@sbcglobal.net 
858-272-1538 
Grandparents Prayer Group: 
Toni Doyle 858-452-7243 
Grief & Healing: 
Sandy Nebel 
Healing Prayer: 
Mike and Kathy MacCarthy 
mmwrites@san.rr.com 
858-715-9813 
Healing Touch: 
Blanca Paloma    858-274-2035 
Holy Folders:    
Toby Geisting   858-457-5670 
skipandtoby@yahoo.com 

 
Homebound: 
Jack & Dottie Beresford   
858-453-7695 
captainjackb@san.rr.com 
Juvenile Hall Prison Ministry: 
Rob Moscato    858-453-5785 
robmoscato@yahoo.com 
Knights of Columbus: 
Ryan Jones 
8588697481 
rjones613@gmail.com 
Ministers Scheduling:  
Dick Vidosic 
Ministerscheduling@omcsandiego.org 
Liturgy:       
Kathleen Gerry   858-587-0848      
kgerry@omcsandiego.org 
Matrimonial Advocate: 
(Annulments) 
Janie Hoffner  858-453-0721 
janieh@san.rr.com 
Mental Health Ministry: 
mental_health@omcsandiego.org  
619-800-3598 
Music:    
Charlotte Deane  619-284-8071  
cdeane104@gmail.com   
Glenn D’Abreo                                                    
858-736-4128  voice or text              
gdabreo@omcsandiego.org  
Mystical Rose Guild: 
Sharon Schamp 
willyv2@sbcglobal.net 
Parish Organist & Pianist: 
Tony Gril -Weddings & funerals                     
619-546-4665   
tonygril123@aol.com 
Parish Office:   
Glenn D’Abreo  
(Office & Newsletter)             
858-453-0222  
voice /text 858-736-4128 
gdabreo@omcsandiego.org     
Fran Cardozo   
fcardozo@omcsandiego.org 
Business Manager 
Melanie Eckler 858-453-0222   
 meckler@omcsandiego.org  
Plant Manager: 
John Ohle   619-905-3526   
johle@omcsandiego.org 
 
 

 
Prayer Tree: 
Gladys Sanfratello 
858-453-0222 
praytree@omcsandiego.org 
Faith Formation:   
Preschool, Grades 1-6 
JoEllyn Mascarenhas     
858-453-3554 
jmascarenhas@omcsandiego.org 
Trish Shook (secretary) 
858-453-3554  
tshook@omcsandiego.org   
Weekend Sacristan Scheduling: 
Kristi Keith   858-453-9640 
kristikeith@me.com 
Senior Club:  
Paul Tang  858-453-3554 
ptang@ccsf.edu  
Ushers:  
Jack Beresford  858-453-7695  
captainjackb@san.rr.com 
Weekday Masses: 
(Lectors & Eucharistic Ministers) 
Mark Horn 
Marl.horn1@att.net 
Wedding Coordinator:  
Karene Evenson: 
858-273-7051; Cell: 858-342-2020  
kteven@sbcglobal.net 
Wedding Preparation:      
Fr. Steven Larion   
858-453-0222  
(call for an appointment) 
Youth and Young Adults:     
Grades 7-High School & 18+ 
Ian Mascarenhas   858-453-3554   
imascarenhas@omcsandiego.org   
 
 

  If you  or a loved one is in one of 
the hospitals listed below and you 
are in need of a Catholic Priest 
please contact the Chaplin’s Office at 
the numbers listed. 
   Tri-City                 760-940-7954 

Palomar                 442-281-1329 
Scripps Encinitas  760-633-7784 
Scripps Green        858-554-3698 
Scripps Mercy       619-260-7020 
UCSD Thornton    619-543-2103 
Kaiser Zion            619-528-5188 
UCSD Hillcrest      619-543-2103 
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